her legal capacity as a member, or an officer, employee, or 

agent of the House in their official capacity, the Speaker shall 

not enter into a settlement agreement on behalf of the House 

that requires the expenditure of House funds in excess of 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) without first receiving 

the approval of a committee appointed pursuant to Rule 1.8. 

1.7 – Supervision of the House 

(a) The Speaker shall have general supervision over the Hall 

of the House and the areas of the Capitol building assigned to